NOTICE AND AGENDA OF MEETING OF THE JOINT REVIEW BOARD LOVES PARK CORPORATE CENTER REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA CITY OF LOVES PARK, ILLINOIS

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, notice is hereby given that the Joint Review Board will have a meeting on the <u>8th day of September</u>, 2022 at 4:00 PM at Loves Park City Hall, 100 Heart Boulevard, Loves Park, Illinois. This meeting pertains to the FY 2021 annual report for the Loves Park Corporate Center Redevelopment Project Area pursuant to the Industrial Job Recovery Law (65 ILCS 5/11-74.6-1, et.seq.).

Dated this 15th day of August 2022.

JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING

Date: September 8, 2022

Time: 4:00 PM

Location: Loves Park City Hall

100 Heart Boulevard

Loves Park, Illinois, 61111

AGENDA

- I. Introduction and Welcome Greg Jury, Mayor
- II. Approval of Minutes of April 14, 2021 JRB meeting
- III. TIF Activity Nathan Bruck, Economic Development/Planning Manager
- IV. Annual Report Overview John Danielson, City Treasurer
- V. Legal Issues Gino Galuzzo, TIF Attorney
- VI. Other
- VI. Questions & Answers
- V. Adjournment